

N2114 Rausch Rd
Lodi WI 53555
(608)592-7059
Fax(608)592-7069
www.townofwestpoint.us
Email-townclerk@townofwestpoint.us

PARKS & OPEN SPACE COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA

Pursuant to Wisconsin State Statute 19.84, the Parks & Open Space Committee of the Town of West Point will hold a meeting on **Tuesday**, **June 5**, **2023** at **7:15 p.m.** at the West Point Town Hall, N2114 Rausch Road, Lodi, WI 53555.

Members of the Town of West Point Town Board and Members of the Town of West Point Plan Commission may attend for the purpose of gathering information regarding the following agenda. No votes or other action will be taken by the Town Board or Plan Commission at this meeting.

On the agenda for Discussion/Action as follows:

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. Attendance
- 3. Approval of 4/11/2023 minutes
- 4. Selwood Playground
- 5. Town Hall Landscaping
- 6. Open Space & Natural Area Plan
- 7. Future Agenda Items
- 8. Next Meeting Date (7/10/23?)
- 9. Adjourn

Taffy Buchanan Town Clerk

Dated May 30, 2023